

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 23, 2023

Contact: Laura Van Dyke

Financial Education Coordinator Marshall Community Credit Union

Laura.VanDyke@marshallcommunitycu.com

MCCU Teams Up with Marshall Athletic Boosters as Title Sponsor for the 2023 Redhawk Raffle

Marshall, Michigan - Marshall Community Credit Union (MCCU) has teamed up with the Marshall Athletic Boosters for the 2023 Redhawk Raffle as the Title Sponsor.

The 2023 Redhawk Raffle is scheduled for Saturday, February 11, 2023, from 6 PM to 10 PM at Cornwell's Turkeyville U.S.A.

"MCCU is invested in the success of Marshall-area students through our youth financial wellness programs, CU In School and the Student-Run Branch," said Laura Van Dyke, MCCU Financial Education Coordinator. "Having the opportunity to lead as the title sponsor of the Redhawk Raffle further expands our support of local students, and enables them to gain exposure to sports and the importance of teamwork, setting the students up for even greater success once they graduate."

The Marshall Athletic Boosters is a charitable, non-profit organization whose purpose is to unite the school, community, and athletic programs by contributing time, funds, knowledge, and skills towards a common goal of enriching student-athletes lives through athletics participation and sportsmanship.

"We are excited to have MCCU as our Redhawk Raffle Title Sponsor for the 2023 Redhawk Raffle," said Michael Johnson, President, Marshall Athletic Boosters. "The Marshall Athletic Boosters would not be successful without community

partners like MCCU. This event will amplify the Booster's ability to support Marshall's student-athletes and coaches and we are grateful to MCCU for making it a possibility."

Tickets are on sale now for \$75 per person. Each ticket holder will receive 18 chances to win cash and a shot at the grand prize of \$2,000. Ticket holders may also purchase "ticket insurance" for an additional \$25 which means if your ticket is drawn before the 100th draw, your ticket will automatically get put back into the drum for another chance at winning. The ticket price includes a buffet dinner and beer, and a cash bar.

To purchase tickets, visit marshallathleticboosters.com. For additional information or questions, please e-mail info@marshallathleticboosters.com.

##

Marshall Community Credit Union is a federally insured full-service financial institution with offices located in Battle Creek, Coldwater, and Marshall. For more information on products, services or membership, please contact 269.781.9885 or visit marshallcommunitycu.com.

Image Attached: Redhawk Raffle

Posing with their respective mascots (L to R): Nick Dent, Athletic Director, MHS, Chloe Klingaman, Head Cheerleading Coach, MHS, Corrie Rozell, CEO, MCCU, and Laura Van Dyke, Financial Education Coordinator, MCCU.